Historical Dictionary
of Israel

Second Edition

Bernard Reich
David H. Goldberg

Historical Dictionaries of Asia, Oceania,
and the Middle East, No. 68, No. 11

The Scarecrow Press, Inc.
Lanham, Maryland ¢ Toronto ¢ Plymouth, UK
2008



Contents

Editor’s Foreword Jon Woronoff
Preface

Acknowledgments

Acronyms and Abbreviations
Chronology

Introduction

THE DICTIONARY

Appendix A: Declaration of the Establishment of the
State of Israel

Appendix B: Leaders, Governments, and Population
Bibliography
About the Authors

Xi
Xiii
XV
XVIi

XX1

19

563
567
577
635



